
From: Hans Ottinot <HOttinot@sibfl.net> 
Sent: Friday, January 4, 2019 4:30 PM 
To: Elected Officials <ElectedOfficials@sibfl.net> 
Cc: Christopher Russo <crusso@sibfl.net>; Jasmine Barnes 
<JBarnes@sibfl.net>; Julia Grachova <jgrachova@sibfl.net>; Lotoya Brown 
<lbrown@sibfl.net>; Kathryn Nembhard <knembhard@sibfl.net>; Stan Morris 
<smorris@sibfl.net>; Susan Simpson <SSimpson@sibfl.net>; Claudia Hasbun 
<chasbun@sibfl.net>; All Employees <All_Employees@sibfl.net>; Dwight Snyder 
<dsnyder@sibfl.net>; Mike Grandinetti <mgrandinetti@sibpd.net>; Alayne Yeash 
<AYeash@sibfl.net> 
Subject: FW: City Attorney 01/04/2019 16:20 
 
Dear Elected Officials and Staff: 
 
Please find attached my formal notice that I am retiring from my position as 
City Attorney effective February 7, 2019. 
 
It has been fun. Alayne Yeash, we started the same day and I know you had a 
desire for us to retire together.  You call Alayne! LOL! 
 
Many Thanks 
 
Hans 
 
 
Hans Ottinot 
City Attorney 
18070 Collins Avenue, 4th Floor 
Sunny Isles Beach, FL  33160 
Tel:  (305) 792-1702 
Fax:  (305) 792-1562 
Email:  hottinot@sibfl.net 
www.sibfl.net 
 
 
Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail. 
 
PLEASE NOTE: FLORIDA HAS A VERY BROAD PUBLIC RECORDS LAW. MOST WRITTEN 
COMMUNICATIONS TO OR FROM CITY OFFICIALS REGARDING CITY BUSINESS ARE PUBLIC 
RECORDS AVAILABLE TO THE PUBLIC AND MEDIA UPON REQUEST. YOUR E-MAIL 
COMMUNICATIONS MAY THEREFORE BE SUBJECT TO PUBLIC DISCLOSURE. 
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